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Team 1 
 

Project Title: Fundamental Understanding of Tearing and Fracture Behavior of Food 
Packaging Films 
 

Teacher Participants 

Cohort 1 

 

Stacey Canales 
Driscoll Middle School 
Driscoll ISD 
scanales@driscollisd.us 

 

Shumei Williams 
London Middle School 
London ISD 
shumei.williams@gmail.com 

Cohort 2 

 

Christina Campos 
West Oso Junior High School 
West Oso ISD 
christina.campos@westosoisd.net 

 

Gloria Davila 
Hicks Elementary School 
Corpus Christi ISD 
gloriadavila23@yahoo.com 

Faculty Mentor – Research Project Faculty Mentor – Curriculum Development 

 

Dr. Mohammad M. Hossain 
Associate Professor  
Mechanical & Industrial 
Engineering 
TAMUK 
mohammad.hossain@tamuk.edu 
361-593-3341 (EC #308)  

Dr. Marsha Sowell 
Associate Professor 
Teacher and Bilingual Education 
TAMUK 
marsha.sowell@tamuk.edu 
361-593-4782 (RHOD #205) 

Student Mentor Industrial Advisor 

 

Lovekesh Singh 
lovekesh.singh@students.tamuk.edu 

 

Kevin Rees, P.E. 
Principal, Rees 
Engineering 
ksrees@gmail.com 
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Team 2 
 

Project Title: Basics of Soil and Water Conservation for Agriculture and Ecosystems 
 

Teacher Participants 

Cohort 1 

 

Arianna Arevalo 
Ricardo Middle School 
Ricardo ISD 
arevalo.arianna@gmail.com 
 

 

Susan Hall 
Marvin Baker Middle School 
Corpus Christi ISD 
susan.hall@ccisd.us 
 

Cohort 2 

 

Arianna Arevalo 
Ricardo Middle School 
Ricardo ISD 
arevalo.arianna@gmail.com 

 

Veronica Benitez-Leal 
Bishop Primary School 
Bishop CISD 
vbenitez-leal@bishopcisd.net 
 

Faculty Mentor – Research Project Faculty Mentor – Curriculum Development  

 

Dr. Benjamin Turner 
Associate Professor 
Agriculture, Agribusiness, and 
Environmental Sciences 
TAMUK 
benjamin.turner@tamuk.edu 
361-593-2464 (KAGI #118)  

Dr. Marsha Sowell 
Associate Professor 
Teacher and Bilingual Education 
TAMUK 
marsha.sowell@tamuk.edu 
361-593-4782 (RHOD #205) 

 Industrial Advisor 

 

 

Ralph Pitzer, P.E. 
President, GPM Engineering 
Inc. 
pitzer.ralph@gpmeng.com 
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Team 3 
 

Project Title: Design Solar Panel Systems for Different Types of Lands 
 

Teacher Participants 

Cohort 1 

 

Eulene Adkins 
Oak Park Elementary School 
Corpus Christi ISD 
eulene.adkins@ccisd.us 

 

Mary De La Mora 
Driscoll Elementary & Middle 
School 
Driscoll ISD 
mdelamora@driscollisd.us 

 

Cohort 2 

 

Eulene Adkins 
Oak Park Elementary School 
Corpus Christi ISD 
eulene.adkins@ccisd.us 

 

Katie Doyle 
Flour Bluff Intermediate School 
Flour Bluff ISD 
kdoyle@flourbluffschools.org 

 

Faculty Mentor – Research Project Faculty Mentor – Curriculum Development  

 

Dr. Hua Li 
Professor 
Mechanical & Industrial 
Engineering 
TAMUK 
hua.li@tamuk.edu 
361-593-4057 (EC #331)  

Dr. Marsha Sowell 
Associate Professor 
Teacher and Bilingual Education 
TAMUK 
marsha.sowell@tamuk.edu 
361-593-4782 (RHOD #205) 

Student Mentor Industrial Advisor 

 

Erick Martinez-Gomez 
erick.martinez-
gomez@students.tamuk.edu 

 

Rene Ramirez, Jr, P.E., PMP 
Senior Auditor, BP 
ramirezcctx@yahoo.com 
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Team 4 
 

Project Title: Developing Decision Making Support Systems for Sustainable 
Agriculture Product Supply Chain 
 

Teacher Participants 

Cohort 1 

 

Cynthia Hopkins 
Kaffie Middle School 
Corpus Christi ISD 
hoppyc123@yahoo.com 
 

 

Denise Gonzalez 
Luehrs Junior High School 
Bishop CISD 
dgonzalez@bishopcisd.net 
 

Cohort 2 

 

Gary Leary 
Coles High School 
Corpus Christi ISD 
gary.leary@ccisd.us 
 

 

Melissa Zamora 
Driscoll Middle School 
Corpus Christi ISD 
zmelissa898@gmail.com 

 

Faculty Mentor – Research Project Faculty Mentor – Curriculum Development  

 

Dr. Kai Jin 
Professor 
Mechanical & Industrial 
Engineering 
TAMUK 
kai.jin@tamuk.edu 
361-593-2135 (EC #330)  

Dr. Marsha Sowell 
Associate Professor 
Teacher and Bilingual Education 
TAMUK 
marsha.sowell@tamuk.edu 
361-593-4782 (RHOD #205) 

Student Mentor Industrial Advisor 

 

Joaquin Haces-Garcia 
joaquin.haces-
garcia@students.tamuk.edu 

 

Richard Martinez 
Retired as Senior Principal 
Engineer, Chemours Chemicals 
rmart_62@yahoo.com 
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Management Team 
 

▪ Dr. Mohammad Motaher Hossain (PI) 
Associate Professor, Department of Mechanical & Industrial Engineering, Texas 
A&M University-Kingsville (mohammad.hossain@tamuk.edu, 361-593-3341) 
 

▪ Dr. Marsha Sowell (Co-PI) 
Associate Professor, Department of Teacher and Bilingual Education, Texas 
A&M University-Kingsville (marsha.sowell@tamuk.edu, 361-593-4782) 
 

▪ Dr. Hua Li (Co-PI) 
Professor, Department of Mechanical & Industrial Engineering, Texas A&M 
University-Kingsville (hua.li@tamuk.edu, 361-593-4057) 

 
▪ Dr. Kai Jin (Co-PI) 

Professor, Department of Mechanical & Industrial Engineering, Texas A&M 
University-Kingsville (kai.jin@tamuk.edu, 361-593-2135) 

 
▪ Dr. Benjamin Turner (Co-PI) 

Associate Professor, Department of Agriculture, Agribusiness, and 
Environmental Sciences, Texas A&M University-Kingsville 
(benjamin.turner@tamuk.edu, 361-593-2464) 
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